SCHREIBER FY2017-18 PARTS PRICE LIST & DISCOUNTS

The following items are identified in the Wastewater Asset Management Program and are scheduled for
repairs/replacements/rehab. The items have been budgeted for FY 17/18. These items are part of the
process and are tax-exempt. The replacements for MTP will occur in conjunction with CIP Project
S$S3020 Mulberry Aeration Basin Repair. Some work will need to be completed prior to SS3020 starting.
This price sheet does not include incidentals or shipping. Purchases NTE $300,000.

Volume
Budget Code 533.4210.422.6104 Location: MTP Discount Cost Extended Cost

1 set 304 S.S. stilling well skirt 0% $7,828.00 $7,828.00
with S.S. hardware, anchors
and splice plates

1 set Aluminum weirs, baffles, 0% $18,056.00 $18,056.00
upper brackets, lower
brackets, S.S. hardware and
anchors

1 ea Clarifier drive gear motor 0% $6,006.00 $6,006.00
for job # 294. Euro drive #
R107 R77 DRS71S2/DH 1/2
HP with drive hub mounted

1 ea 18" Idler axle complete 0% $1,620.00 $1,620.00
1 ea 18" Bridge wheel 0% $1,152.00 $1,152.00

1 ea Heavy duty slew ring 0% $4,701.00 $4,701.00
bearing for GRO center
bearing includes all
mounting bolts

1 ea UEA collector ring 1.183" 0% $1,320.00 $1,320.00
bore (9+1) for GRO aeration

8 ea Header holder assemblies 8% $7,531.00 $60,248.00
consisting of: 16 - 21 hole
double arm headers, 16 -
drop pipe & c-channel
assemblies, 8 - sets of
common bracing, S.S.
hardware and gaskets. STD
price per unit $8186.00 less
8% =7531.00 ea.

672 ea Schreiberflex diffuser 2.175% $90.00 $60,480.00
assemblies consisting of:
1344 - Diffusers, 672 -
connectors and 2 -



16 ea
2 ea
1 ea
2 ea
2 ea
2 ea
1 ea
1 ea
132 Ibs.

Budget Code 533.4210.422.6104

aluminum installation tools.
STD price per assembly
$92.00 Quantity discount
price S 90.00 per assembly.

Red spiral hoses
26" Idler axle compete

Honeycomb bridge jack
shaft assemblies

Aeration drive gear motors
Euro drive # FA97DV132SA
with 7.5 HP brake motor

26" Bridge wheels
Honeycomb bridge gaskets

Set of GRO center bearing
air seals

Service call by Terry Pope to
supervise and help install all
listed equipment. Based on
5 days labor, travel time and
expenses

12" Adder of filter media for
2 -5X5 units

Location: ITP

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

0%

Volume
Discount

1 ea
1 ea
1 ea

Budget Code 531.4210.422.5228

Clarifier drive gear motor .
Euro drive DRS71S2/DH 1
HP with drive hub mounted.

18" Idler axle complete

18" Bridge wheel

Location: ITP

0%

0%

0%

Volume
Discount

1 ea

Blower Master
Communications

0%

$129.00
$2,230.00

$6,204.00

$5,865.00

$2,596.00

$12.00

$252.00

$4,925.00

$40.00

Cost

$12,128.00

$3,830.00

$1,152.00

Cost

$17,900.00

$2,064.00
$4,460.00

$6,204.00

$11,730.00

$5,192.00

$24.00

$252.00

$4,925.00

$5,280.00

Extended Cost

$12,128.00

$3,830.00

$1,152.00

Extended Cost

$17,900.00



